

MHBU210005732025



R.C.S. No.175/2025

Dhananjay Janardhan Bore

V/s.

Vijay Bhimrao Avhale & others.

ORDER BELOW EXH.9

The plaintiff has filed application for grant of status-quo thereby restraining defendants from taking any further action in view of the notice dated 18/03/2025 in रा.प्र.क्र. एन.ए.पी.-३४/मेहकर भाग१/२१/२०२२-२३ sent by defendant No.2.

2. Heard Ld. advocate for the plaintiff defendant filed no objection for the status-quo till next date.

3. Perused the plaint, application and documents on record. Considering nature of the case, suit property and submission of the Ld. advocate for the plaintiff, in order to prevent change in the nature of the property and further complications, the application is deserves to the allowed. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application for grant of status-quo is allowed till next date 19/09/2025.
2. By way of present status-quo order, defendants are directed not to take any further action in view of the notice dated 18/03/2025 in रा.प्र.क्र. एन.ए.पी.-३४/मेहकर भाग१/२१/२०२२-२३ by defendant No.2.
3. No order as to costs.

Date : 21/08/2025

(Smt. T. S. Gaigole)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Mehkar.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this [P.D.F.](#) file order is same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer Grade II	Balkrishna M. Shilwant.
Court	Civil Judge Senior Division, Mehkar.
Date	21/08/2025
Order signed by the presiding officer on	21/08/2025
Order uploaded on	21/08/2025