

Regular Civil Suit No.175/2025

Dhananjay Janardhan Bore

V/s.

Vijay Bhimrao Awhale & others.

ORDER BELOW EXH.32

The plaintiff has filed application for grant of permission to produce documents as per list at Exh.33. Ld. advocate for the plaintiff submitted that the said documents are material and necessary for the fair trial and adjudication of matter on merits.

2. Defendants have failed to file their say. Heard ld. advocate for the plaintiff.

3. On going through the facts of the case and documents filed as per list at Exh.33, it seems that the production of documents will facilitate the adjudication of the matter on merit. The defendants have opportunity on rebuttal. Therefore, no prejudice will be cause to the defendants if production of documents is allowed. Accordingly, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. The application for production of documents is allowed.

2. No order as to costs.

Date : 08/04/2026

(Smt. T. S. Gaigole)

Civil Judge Senior Division,
Mehkar.